
Michigan State (2-0) -vs- Charleston (0-2)
8/31/2019 at Charleston, S.C.

 
 

 
Michigan State (2-0)

 
 
Charleston (0-2)

Site: Charleston, S.C.
Date: 8/31/2019   Attendance: 804   Time: 7:00 pm   
Officials: 1st Referee: Dustin Crosby, 2nd Referee: Ron Zientek, Line
Judge: Dewey Capps, Line Judge: Richard Behrends

Set Scores 1 2 3
Michigan State (3) 25 25 25
Charleston (0) 15 13 23

Attack Set Serve Block Defense Rec
# Player SP K E TA PCT A E SA SE BS BA BE DIG BHE RE PTS
3 Norris,Meredith 3 16 2 40 .350 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 9 0 3 17.0
11 Chronowski,Alyssa 3 5 0 14 .357 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 6.0
12 Shklyar,Elena 3 0 0 0 .000 8 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 1.0
15 Swartz,Lauren 3 1 1 8 .000 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 3.5
17 Gros,Naya 3 4 2 10 .200 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 6.0
21 Poljan,Rebecka 3 5 3 13 .154 0 0 0 1 0 4 1 6 0 0 7.0
2 Alford,Audrey 3 0 0 0 .000 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 1 0 0.0
4 Cox,Jamye 3 0 0 0 .000 5 0 0 3 0 0 0 18 0 0 0.0
18 Johnson,Molly 3 4 2 11 .182 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 1 0 0 6.0
22 McLean,Samantha 2 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 0.0
6 Kabengele,Biamba 1 2 1 3 .333 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2.0
7 Midgette,Maggie 1 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
8 Hatcher,Julia 1 0 1 1 -1.000 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.5
10 Gibbs,Lauryn 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0.0
TM TEAM 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.0

Totals 34 37 12 100 576 32 1 2 7 2 16 2 59 1 4 49.0

Set K E TA %
1 13 4 33 .273
2 11 4 25 .280
3 13 4 42 .214

37 12 100 .250

Attack Set Serve Block Defense Rec
# Player SP K E TA PCT A E SA SE BS BA BE DIG BHE RE PTS
10 Napierala, Mandy 3 1 3 14 -.143 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1.5
11 Carpenter, Tori 3 0 0 0 .000 9 1 0 1 0 0 0 8 1 0 0.0
15 Eisnaugle, Peyton 3 3 1 13 .154 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4.0
19 Freed, Lauren 3 8 9 29 -.034 0 0 3 2 0 1 0 13 0 0 11.5
26 Duggan, Sylvia 3 7 3 30 .133 1 0 0 4 0 1 1 6 0 1 7.5
9 Manusky, Logan 3 0 0 0 .000 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 1.0
1 Dunston, Amani 2 0 0 0 .000 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 0.0
2 Harris, Brooke 2 0 1 1 -1.000 6 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 0.0
8 Demari, Kayla 2 1 0 6 .167 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 2.0
14 Falk, Emma 2 3 0 6 .500 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 5.5
21 Pender, Caroline 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0.0
16 Campbell, Claire 1 2 2 6 .000 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2.0
6 Russell, Molly 1 0 2 4 -.500 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0.0
7 Bower, Caroline 1 1 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.0
22 Murphy, Meghan 1 0 0 4 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
TM TEAM 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.0

Totals 33 26 21 114 277 25 2 4 10 1 10 3 46 3 2 36.0

Set K E TA %
1 7 8 40 -.025
2 5 7 29 -.069

1 2 3 Total
Tie scores 2 0 7 9
Lead changes 1 0 0 1



 
 

3 14 6 45 .178
26 21 114 .044


